508687976 08/05/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI407558

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
| | |

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AT R/F 049336/0669

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| Royal Bank of Canada, as Collateral Agent | 07/16/2024 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | Autodata Solutions, Inc. |
|-------------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 320 E. Big Beaver Road |
| Internal Address: | Suite 500 |
| City: | Troy |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 48083 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15265772 |
| Application Number: | 15015058 |
| Application Number: | 15466539 |
| Application Number: | 62638012 |
| Application Number: | 62638004 |
| Application Number: | 62638007 |
| Patent Number: | 7346656 |
| Patent Number: | 8527604 |
| Patent Number: | 8893171 |
| Patent Number: | 8966369 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: jess.bajada-bartlett@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Mrs. Jessica Bajada-Bartltt
Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

PATENT REEL: 068310 FRAME: 0227

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 045777-0133 |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jessica Bajada-Bartlett |
| SIGNATURE: | Jessica Bajada-Bartlett |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/05/2024 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Autodata Release of 1L Security Interest in Patents (May 2019 lien) [Executed]#page1.tiff source=Autodata Release of 1L Security Interest in Patents (May 2019 lien) [Executed]#page2.tiff source=Autodata Release of 1L Security Interest in Patents (May 2019 lien) [Executed]#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068310 FRAME: 0228

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of July 16, 2024, by ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, acting through one or more of its branches or any Affiliate thereof, as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with any successor collateral agent appointed pursuant to Article IX of the Credit Agreement, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties in favor of AUTODATA SOLUTIONS, INC. and AUTODATA, INC. (each, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them (including by reference) in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to (i) that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of May 30, 2019, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of May 30, 2019, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"), pursuant to which each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including the Patents and Patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2019 at Reel/Frame 049336/0669 (Autodata Solutions, Inc.) and Reel/Frame 049336/0246 (Autodata, Inc.); and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the Collateral for filing and recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the Collateral, and re-assigns and re-conveys to the Grantors (as applicable) any and all right, title or interest the Collateral Agent may have acquired in or to the Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 068310 FRAME: 0229 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Annie Lee

Title: Associate Director, Agency Services

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS:

| Registrations | | | |
|--------------------------|---|----------|---------|
| Owner | Title | Patent # | Country |
| AutoData, Inc. | Computationally efficient process and | 6725257 | USA |
| | apparatus for configuring a product | | |
| | over a computer network | | |
| AutoData, Inc. | Data management interference | 7433891 | USA |
| | capable of imported electronic content | | |
| Autodata Solutions, Inc. | Asynchronous, networked publication | 7346656 | USA |
| | and collaborative communication | | |
| | system | | |
| Autodata Solutions, Inc. | Managed rich media system and | 8527604 | USA |
| | method | | |
| Autodata Solutions, Inc. | Method and apparatus for presenting | 8893171 | USA |
| | and aggregating information related to | | |
| | the sale of multiple goods and services | | |
| Autodata Solutions, Inc. | High quality semi-automatic | 8966369 | USA |
| | production of customized rich media | | |
| | video clips | | |

| Applications | | | |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|---------|
| Owner | Title | App# | Country |
| Autodata Solutions, Inc. | Automated system and method for | 15/265,772 | USA |
| | validating ruled-based scripts and | | |
| | generating regional-based pricing | | |
| | dependent on product configuration | | |
| Autodata Solutions, Inc. | System and method for image | 15/015,058 | USA |
| | generation based on vehicle | | |
| | identification number | | |
| Autodata Solutions, Inc. | System and method for generating and | 15/466,539 | USA |
| | supplying viewer customized | | |
| | multimedia presentations | | |
| Autodata Solutions, Inc. | Method and system for vehicle image | 62/638,012 | USA |
| | repositioning using machine learning | (provisional) | |
| Autodata Solutions, Inc. | Method and system for vehicle image | 62/638,004 | USA |
| | classification | (provisional) | |
| Autodata Solutions, Inc. | Method and system for identifying | 62/638,007 | USA |
| | and prioritizing notable features | (provisional) | |

US-DOCS\152153859.1 PATENT
RECORDED: 08/05/2024 REEL: 068310 FRAME: 0231